Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice
Supplementary Budget Estimates Hearings October 2016
Communications Portfolio

Office of the Children’s eSafety Commissioner

Question No: 157(¢)

Office of the Children’s eSafety Commissioner

Hansard Ref: Written, 31/10/2016

Topic: Contractors and consultants

Senator McAllister, Jenny asked:

1. What was the total expenditure on contractors and consultants in the 2015-16 financial year.
For each contract or consultancy in the 2015-16 financial year, please outline:

(a) The project or engagement;

(b) The value of the contract;

(c) The name of each firm or contractor engaged; and
(d) The purpose of the contract.

For each contract or consultancy in the 2015-16 financial year, please outline:

(a) The names of each firm or contractor engaged; and
(b) Total payments made to each contractor or consultant.

Answer:
1. (a) to (d). — refer to the table below.
2. (a) and (b). — refer to the table below
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Project or Engagement % Firm or Contractor Purpose Payments made ($
Contractor Services 143,036.34 HAYS PERSONNEL SERVICES (AUSTRALIA) Administration Officer 122,290.99
Contract 999,837.11 IT VISION Training 232,901.70
Contract 629,463.60 LESLEY HARRISON Training 134,950.84
Contract 103,292.88 MARGARET SPENCER Training 66,752.63
Contractor Services 50,000.00 DFP RECRUITMENT SERVICES Cyberbullying Complaints 14,769.87
Contractor Services 50,000.00 DFP RECRUITMENT SERVICES Cyberbullying Complaints 6,212.05
Contractor Services 50,000.00 DFP RECRUITMENT SERVICES Cyberbullying Complaints 3,238.17
Contractor Services 185,000.00 DFP RECRUITMENT SERVICES Cyberbullying Complaints 107,735.18
Contractor Services 86,951.06 HAYS PERSONNEL SERVICES (AUSTRALIA) Cybersmart Outreach 70,114.45
Contractor Services 100,000.00 HAYS PERSONNEL SERVICES (AUSTRALIA) Cyberbullying Complaints 70,505.12
Contractor Services 117,920.00 TALENT INTERNATIONAL (ACT) PTY LTD ICT Sitecore Developer 109,560.00
Contractor Services 129,360.00 TALENT INTERNATIONAL (ACT) PTY LTD ICT Front End Developer 104,060.00
Contractor Services 31,000.00 PRIYANKA SAHA Advice on Cyberbullying 30,403.45
Contractor Services 100,000.00 DFP RECRUITMENT SERVICES Advisor 98,019.18
Contractor Services 114,000.00 TALENT INTERNATIONAL (ACT) PTY LTD ICT CRM Developer 113,300.00
Contractor Services 79,000.00 TALENT INTERNATIONAL (ACT) PTY LTD ICT Program Manager 69,879.15
Contractor Services 125,000.00 TALENT INTERNATIONAL (ACT) PTY LTD Advisor 72,786.70
Contractor Services 22,000.00 INTELLEDOX ICT Intelledox Developer 13,200.00
Contractor Services 122,100.00 PEOPLEBANK AUSTRALIA LTD Business Analyst 121,082.50
Contractor Services 120,000.00 HAYS PERSONNEL SERVICES (AUSTRALIA) Administration 53,421.81
Contractor Services 35,000.00 TALENT INTERNATIONAL (NSW) PTY LTD ICT Information Architect 22,434.26
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Contract

Project or Engagement Value($) Firm or Contractor Purpose Payments made ($
Contractor Services 79,965.33 TALENT INTERNATIONAL (ACT) PTY LTD ICT System Tester 24,965.33
Contractor Services 124,740.00 TALENT INTERNATIONAL (ACT) PTY LTD ICT Sitecore Developer 8,316.00
Contractor Services 263,585.00 TALENT INTERNATIONAL (ACT) PTY LTD ICT Front End Designer 13,585.00
Contractor Services 283,800.00 TALENT INTERNATIONAL (ACT) PTY LTD ICT Sitecore Architect 19,800.00
Contractor Services 133,626.15 TALENT INTERNATIONAL (ACT) PTY LTD ICT Strategist 63,749.40
Contract 30,000.00 EV;I({:EI/\IOMENS INFORMATION & RESEARCH Development of microsites 8,470.00
Contract 14,300.00 PEER ANALYTICS Social Network Analysis 14,300.00
Contract 29,700.00 HACKLABS PTY LTD Script Writing 11,550.00
Contractor Services 70,983.00 TALENT INTERNATIONAL (ACT) PTY LTD ICT Management 49,289.02
Consultant 32,450.00 KREAB GAVIN ANDERSON (AUSTRALIA) LTD | Advice 32,451.00
Contract 14,000.00 HACKLABS PTY LTD Advice 13,992.00
Contractor Services 150,000.00 TALENT INTERNATIONAL (ACT) PTY LTD Senior Advisor 62,677.42
Contractor Services 80,000.00 DFP RECRUITMENT SERVICES Cyberbullying Complaints 47,394.07
Contractor Services 123,552.00 TALENT INTERNATIONAL (ACT) PTY LTD Graphic Design 15,444.00
Contractor Services 45,000.00 HAYS PERSONNEL SERVICES (AUSTRALIA) Administration Support 15,259.39
Contractor Services 120,000.00 DFP RECRUITMENT SERVICES Senior Advisor 36,757.18
Contract 205,650.00 ORIMA RESEARCH PTY LTD Survey Services 205,650.00
Contract 30,000.00 EDUCATION SERVICES AUSTRALIA Analysis Services 30,000.00
Contractor Services 106,300.00 DFP RECRUITMENT SERVICES Cyberbullying Complaints 20,212.17
Contractor Services 82,000.00 HAYS PERSONNEL SERVICES (AUSTRALIA) Administration Officer 7,366.60
Contractor Services 22,000.00 PEOPLEBANK AUSTRALIA LTD Business Analyst 19,332.50
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Contract

Project or Engagement Value($) Firm or Contractor Purpose Payments made ($
Contractor Services 220,000.00 PEOPLEBANK AUSTRALIA LTD Business Analyst 5,087.50
Contractor Services 135,000.00 HAYS PERSONNEL SERVICES (AUSTRALIA) Administration Officer 3,161.80
Contractor Services 79,965.33 TALENT INTERNATIONAL (ACT) PTY LTD ICT System Tester 6,376.43
Contractor Services 123,552.00 TALENT INTERNATIONAL (ACT) PTY LTD Graphic Designer 7,722.00

2,380,526.86

